ViRginia International Raceway

GT America

L3 T 2rerica

PRACTICE 1 - CLASSIFICATION TR AW

POS NO CL PIC DRIVER/TEAM CAR TIME ~ ON LAPS GAP DIFF KPH
104 SRO3 1 oo R epors Mercedes-AMG GT3 1:46.041 4 8 178.65
2 191 sro3 2 El::sfl\igr?;;?sN (US&) Lamborghini Huracan GT3 1:47.632 5 10 1591 1591 176.01
3 56 SRO3 I o ahecRIM(USA) Ferrari 456 ltalia GT3 1:48.065 o o 2024 0433 175.31
427 SRO3 4 ponon DASKALOS (USA) Audi R8 LVIS 1:49.0266 2 2 2985 0961 173.76
5 70 sros 5 pirco SCHULTIS (DEU) Callaway Corvette C7 GT3-R 1550512 6 6 4471 1486 17143
6 2 ot 1 ageamprtt(USA) Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 1:55289 9 o 9248 4777 164.32
779 G 2 peneimanRECHT (USA) Mercedes-AMG GT4 1:55367 4 5 0326 0078 164.21
8 120 GT4 3 anﬂ;lRl:‘C?\gELSON (USA) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport 1:55.368 5 9 9.327 0.001 164.21
9 39 o 4 s CASNAZZI(USA) Mercedes-AMG GT4 1:55.715 10 10 9674 0347 163.72
10 89 G4 5 fameieorek (USA) Mercedes-AMG GT4 1:55.767 2 7 9726 0.052 163.64
11 8 GT4 6 Eyliir%?_izﬁBMgor(sl;gtA) Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 1:55.886 3 6 9.845 0.119 163.48
1250 G 7 Geemon g oA Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 1:56.055 6 10 10014 0160 163.24
13 25 GT4 8 ﬁgﬁ‘&ﬁiﬂ%‘;wu) Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 1:56.246 4 5 10.205 0.191 162.97
1422 G 9 e SIC (SRB) BMW M4 GT4 1:56412 6 6 10371 0166 162.74
15 55 ars 10 peoocy URETSKY (USA) Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 1:56.868 8 8 10827 0456 162.10
16 99 GT4 11 r';\;z?gat!rgLLAND(USA) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport 1:57.262 8 8 11.221 0.394 161.56
1760 o4 12 pronew IBRAHIM (USA) Ginetta G56 GT4 1:50.796 5 5 13755 2534 158.14
18 67 G4 13 sommermma (USA) Toyota GR Supra GT4 200013 4 5 13972 0217 157.85
19 21 ora 14 ick SHANNY (USA) Toyota GR Supra GT4 2:00020 1 6 13979 0007 157.85
20 124 o 15 memmenoro (USA) Ford Mustang GT4 2:00341 7 7 14300 0321 157.42
21 28 GH 16 gueee (USA) BMW M4 GT4 215938 5 5 20897 15507 139.36
22 58 Gm2 1 gdgﬂgﬁfs (UsA) Audi R8 LMS GT2 0

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Virginia International Raceway: 5.262 km
Date: 6/17/2022 Start: 08:30 Finish: 09:03

Race Director : Stewards : Chief of Timing :

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 09:11 Friday, June 17, 2022
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